

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode Kasaragod Dist – 671310

No.B2-4067/2024

Dated: 30.10.2024

TENDER NOTICE

B2-4067/2024
0.20% of the cost of tender rounded to the nearest multiple of 100 (Minimum-400/-)
18% of tender cost
Rs.1,400/-
16.11.2024 3.00 PM
16 .11.2024 3.30 PM
Up to 31/01/2025
The Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station (North Zone) Pilicode – 671310
RARS Pilicode

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for mesh work at RARS Pilicode under Thirumunpu Project.

Dimensions: 40 m x 4 m

Works involved: Constructing 3 sides of auditorium using G.I mesh including two doors in the sides -

- · Dimensions of two doors
- i. Length x height 2 m x 2.5 m
- ii. Length x height 1 m x 2.5 m

Items	Quantity	Unit
4 mm G.I. mesh 2'x 2'	2050	sqft
G.I. pipe 1" x 1" (16 gauge)	248	m
G.I. pipe 1.5" x 1.5" (16 gauge)	18	m
Epoxy primer	15	L
Thinner	8	L
4" Cutting wheel	25	No
2.5 mm welding rod- packets	2	-
4''Roller brush	3	Nos
	G.I. pipe 1" x 1" (16 gauge) G.I. pipe 1.5" x 1.5" (16 gauge) Epoxy primer Thinner 4" Cutting wheel 2.5 mm welding rod- packets	G.I. pipe 1" x 1" (16 gauge) 248 G.I. pipe 1.5" x 1.5" (16 gauge) 18 Epoxy primer 15 Thinner 8 4" Cutting wheel 25 2.5 mm welding rod- packets 2

Terms and conditions:

1. Tender form

The Tender form shall be downloaded from the following link in the internetwww.kau.in/tenders OR rarspil.kau.in/tenders. The same should be submitted duly signed along with other documents.

- Fire cost of tender form, GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode, and Pin 671310.
- Earnest Money Deposit: An EMD of Rs.1,400/-- (Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only) should be remitted by separate DD drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station. Pilicode Pin-671310.

Agreement:-

- The tender should be accompanied by an Agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth Rs.200/-(Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded from thewebsitewww.kau.edu/tenders OR rarspil.kau.in/tenders.
- 2 The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be super scribed as "Tender for mesh work". The cover should contain the DDs for tender cost, GST, EMD and the Agreement as mentioned above.
- The successful tenders should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/-(Rupees Two hundred only) and furnish a security deposit of 5% of cost ofthe rate quoted intheform of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode, Pin 671310, Kasargod District payable at the State Bank of India, Kayyur (Branch code SBTR000573), when directed from this office.
- 4 The rate, tax and other charges if any should be separately stated.
- 5 The Associate Director has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigningany reason.
- 6 The successful tenderer shall initiate the work/supply the item within one week of award and should finish the supply within one month.
- 7 If any hartal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day.
- 8 All the rules and regulation applicable to government tender will be applicable to this tender also.

Special Conditions:

- 1. Tender insisting payment in advance either full or part for releasing the documents through bank are liable for rejection.
- 2. Payment will be made after satisfactory delivery/ installation and demonstration of the Item/equipment.
- 3. The under signed reserves the authority to accept or reject any or all of the offers for any particular item without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 4. The decision of the under signed in tender procedures will be final and binding

*Enquiries if any may be mailed to rarspil@kau.induring office hours.

Sd/-Dr.Vanaja.T Associate Director

To:

- 1. Notice Board/KAU website
- 2. Panchayath Office, Pilicode/Cheruvathur
- 3. Nileshwaram Municipality.
- 4. KAU Web site

Copy to: Dr. Vanaja. T, Professor & P I

//Approved for issue//

Section Officer